

Lapland winter flight program bigger than ever –TUI Boeing 737-8 named "Rovaniemi"

- This winter season, nearly 50,000 holidaymakers will fly with TUI to explore Finland's wintery North
- TUI Group CEO Sebastian Ebel: "We continue on our journey of becoming Europe's most fuel-efficient airline"
- Naming ceremony was held at Rovaniemi airport with Santa Claus
- Rovaniemi is one of TUI's most popular winter holiday destinations

TUI Group Group Corporate & External Affairs Karl-Wiechert-Allee 4 30625 Hannover

group.communications@tui.com www.tuigroup.com **Rovaniemi, 4th December 2022.** Not only is Finland an important market for TUI, but the country is also a destination in its own right. The province of Lapland in northern Finland is a favorite winter holiday spot for TUI's customers and over the coming season, TUI will fly nearly 50,000 holidaymakers to Lapland from the UK, the Netherlands, Spain and Portugal.

The work to create a true TUI Winter Wonderland starts months in advance. This year's preparations began in June and right now 200 elves, 56 reps and 33 entertainers from the TUI family are based in Rovaniemi, Kittilä and Ivalo. All of them are dedicated to making holidaymakers' Christmas dreams come true this holiday season. Guests will enjoy snowmobile rides, cookie making, sleigh rides around the snow village and last but not least, a visit to Santa Claus himself.

Finland is also the place where TUI's cruise ships are built. The Meyer Turku shipyard in the southern Finnish city of Turku built two vessels for TUI Cruises in 2018 and 2019 and in June of this year, construction began on another cruise ship for TUI's fleet: the Mein Schiff 7.

"I am so excited to visit Finland and the incredibly beautiful Lapland. Finland is not only a very important destination for us, but the country is also an important partner for the entire TUI Group because some of our cruise ships are manufactured here. This season, a record number of guests will travel with TUI to Finnish Lapland and discover its wintery magic. Together with our partners from Finavia, the hoteliers and people of Rovaniemi, we are happy to offer holidaymakers experiences that they will remember for the rest of their lives," said Sebastian Ebel, CEO of the TUI Group. "Furthermore, investment in a modern airline fleet has been an essential part of TUI's sustainability agenda for many





years now. With our new Boeing 737-8 airplane named Rovaniemi, we continue on our journey of becoming Europe's most fuel-efficient airline," Ebel added.

"TUI naming its new aircraft Rovaniemi symbolizes the great cooperation between the travel industry partners in the Lapland area. TUI is an important customer for Finavia and we are grateful for the long partnership together! Over the last few years, we have invested heavily in improving customer experience and customer service as well as redeveloping our airports in Lapland. We have also increased cooperation with our partners to market Finland as a holiday destination in order to attract visitors to experience the magical North", said Petri Vuori, Vice President, Sales and Route Development at Finavia.

TUI Group Group Corporate & External Affairs Karl-Wiechert-Allee 4 30625 Hannover

group.communications@tui.com www.tuigroup.com "It is a great honour for Rovaniemi – The Official Hometown of Santa Claus® because our long-term winter holiday partner and true Lapland specialist, TUI, has given the name Rovaniemi to one of their aircraft. Rovaniemi is the starting point for all Christmas holidays in Lapland and our region has charmed British and Dutch holidaymakers for decades. This winter, we expect a full season and a strong tourism recovery, which will mean record-breaking winter months for Rovaniemi", said Sanna Kärkkäinen, CEO of Visit Rovaniemi.

"This time of the year is very special to me because on the one hand, TUI's Finnish customers go on holiday to warmer and sunnier destinations such as the Canary Islands and Thailand; but at the same time I am proud to welcome tens of thousands of TUI holidaymakers to my home country to experience the magic of Lapland," said Peik Martin, Marketing and Sales Director, TUI Nordic.

"We want to highlight our local partnerships externally, so we will be naming our new airplanes after destinations in our holiday and partner countries. We are aiming to emphasise that tourism links people, regions and cultures. By giving our TUI Airline airplanes the names of our partner destinations, they will become ambassadors of the regions and highlight our partnership with the area," added Dawn Wilson, COO of TUI Airline, after the name-giving ceremony where Santa Claus himself inaugurated TUI's new *Rovaniemi* plane with a handful of snow.





## **About TUI Group**

TUI Group is a leading global tourism group and operates worldwide. The Group is headquartered in Germany. TUI shares are listed on the FTSE 250, an index of the London Stock Exchange, on the regulated market of the Hanover Stock Exchange and on the Open Market segment of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange. The TUI Group offers integrated services from a single source for its 27 million customers, 21 million of them in the European national companies.

The entire tourism value chain is covered under one roof. This includes over 400 hotels and resorts with premium brands such as RIU, TUI Blue and Robinson and 16 cruise ships, from the MS Europa and the MS Europa 2 in the luxury class and expedition ships to the Mein Schiff fleet of TUI Cruises and cruise ships at Marella Cruises in Great Britain. The Group also includes leading tour operator brands and online marketing platforms across Europe, five airlines with more than 100 modern medium and long-haul aircraft and over 1,000 travel agencies. In addition to expanding its core business with hotels, cruises via successful joint ventures and activities in holiday destinations, TUI is increasingly focusing on the expansion of digital platforms. The Group is transforming itself into a digital company.

TUI Group Group Corporate & External Affairs Karl-Wiechert-Allee 4 30625 Hannover

group.communications@tui.com www.tuigroup.com Global responsibility for sustainable economic, ecological and social action is at the core of our corporate culture. The TUI Care Foundation, initiated by TUI, focuses on the positive effects of tourism, on education and training and on strengthening environmental and social standards with projects in 25 countries. It thus supports holiday destinations in their development.

## TUI Group Group Corporate & External Affairs

Laura Aaltonen Communication Manager PR & Communications TUI Tel. +358 43 8266674 laura.aaltonen@tui.fi

Aage Dünhaupt
Director Communications Central Region, TUI
Head of Communications & PR Airlines, Hotels and Cruises
aage.duenhaupt@tui.com